DEPARTMENT OF HEALT					CENTERS FOR MEE	DICARE & MEDICA	ID SERVICES
					AND TRANSMITTAL		RX17
					TE SURVEY AGENCY		cility ID: 00284
1. MEDICARE/MEDICAID PROVID (L1) 245389	ER NO.	3. NAME AND A (L3) LANGTON		CILITY		4. TYPE OF ACTION:	<u><b>2</b>(</u> L8)
2.STATE VENDOR OR MEDICAID	NO	(L4) <b>1900 WEST</b>		AD D		1. Initial	2. Recertification
(L2) <b>695723400</b>		(L5) ROSEVILL			(L6) 55112	<ol> <li>Termination</li> <li>Validation</li> </ol>	<ol> <li>CHOW</li> <li>Complaint</li> </ol>
5. EFFECTIVE DATE CHANGE OF	OWNERSHIP	7. PROVIDER/SU	JPPLIER CATE	GORY	<u>04</u> (L7)	7. On-Site Visit	9. Other
(L9)		01 Hospital	05 HHA	09 ESRD	13 PTIP 22 CLIA	8. Full Survey After Co	omplaint
6. DATE OF SURVEY 03/05	<b>5/2020</b> (L34)	02 SNF/NF/Dual	06 PRTF	10 NF	14 CORF		
8. ACCREDITATION STATUS:	(L10)	03 SNF/NF/Distinct	07 X-Ray	11 ICF/IID	15 ASC	FISCAL YEAR ENDING	G DATE: (L35)
0 Unaccredited 1 TJC 2 AOA 3 Other		04 SNF	08 OPT/SP	12 RHC	16 HOSPICE	09/30	
11. LTC PERIOD OF CERTIFICATIO	N	10.THE FACILIT	Y IS CERTIFIED	AS:			
From (a):		X A. In Complia	ance With		And/Or Approved Waivers Of	The Following Requirement	<u>s:</u>
To (b) :			equirements		2. Technical Personnel	6. Scope of Servi	ices Limit
		Complianc	e Based On:		3. 24 Hour RN	7. Medical Direc	tor
12. Total Facility Beds	<b>50</b> (L18)	<u>X</u> 1. A	cceptable POC		4. 7-Day RN (Rural SN	IF) 8. Patient Room 8	Size
13. Total Certified Beds	<b>50</b> (L17)	B. Not in Cor	npliance with Pro	gram	5. Life Safety Code	9. Beds/Room	
			and/or Applied V		* Code: A1*	(L12)	
14. LTC CERTIFIED BED BREAKDO	OWN	•			15. FACILITY MEETS		
18 SNF 18/19 SNF	19 SNF	ICF	IID		1861 (e) (1) or 1861 (j) (1):	(L15)	
50							
(L37) (L38)	(L39)	(L42)	(L43)				
16. STATE SURVEY AGENCY REM	IARKS (IF APPLIC	ABLE SHOW LTC C	CANCELLATION	J DATE):			
	× ×			,			
17. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE		Date :			18. STATE SURVEY AGENCY	APPROVAL	Date:
			5104/2020				
Susanne Reuss, Unit S	Supervisor		05/04/2020	(L19)	Melissa Poepping, Enforce	ement Specialist	- 05/04/2020 (L20)
PA	RT II - TO BE	COMPLETED	BY HCFA RH	EGIONAI	OFFICE OR SINGLE S	TATE AGENCY	
19. DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBI	LITY	20. COM	IPLIANCE WIT	H CIVIL	21. 1. Statement of Fina	ncial Solvency (HCFA-2572)	)
<b>X</b> 1. Facility is Eligible to	Participate	RIG	HTS ACT:		<ol> <li>Ownership/Control</li> <li>Both of the Above</li> </ol>	ol Interest Disclosure Stmt (H	ICFA-1513)
2. Facility is not Eligibl	•				5. Dom of the Above		
	(L21)						
22. ORIGINAL DATE	23. LTC AGREE	MENT 2	4. LTC AGREEN	MENT	26. TERMINATION ACTION:	(L3	30)
OF PARTICIPATION	BEGINNING	G DATE	ENDING DA	TE	VOLUNTARY 00		
12/01/1986					01-Merger, Closure	05-Fail to Me	eet Health/Safety
(L24)	(L41)		(L25)		02-Dissatisfaction W/ Reimburse	ement 06-Fail to Me	eet Agreement
25. LTC EXTENSION DATE:	27. ALTERNATI	VE SANCTIONS			03-Risk of Involuntary Termination	on <u>OTHER</u>	
	A. Suspensio	n of Admissions:			04-Other Reason for Withdrawal	07-Provider S	Status Change
(L27)			(L44)			00-Active	
	B. Rescind Su	uspension Date:					
			(L45)				_
28. TERMINATION DATE:	29	. INTERMEDIARY	/CARRIER NO.		30. REMARKS		
		03001					
	(L28)			(L31)			
		DETERMINE					
31. RO RECEIPT OF CMS-1539	32	2. DETERMINATION	N OF APPKOVA	LDAIE			
	(L32)	05/04/2020		(L33)	DETERMINATION APPE	ROVAL	



Electronically delivered April 30, 2020 CMS Certification Number (CCN): 245389

Administrator Langton Shores 1900 West County Road D Roseville, MN 55112

Dear Administrator:

The Minnesota Department of Health assists the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) by surveying skilled nursing facilities and nursing facilities to determine whether they meet the requirements for participation. To participate as a skilled nursing facility in the Medicare program or as a nursing facility in the Medicaid program, a provider must be in substantial compliance with each of the requirements established by the Secretary of Health and Human Services found in 42 CFR part 483, Subpart B.

Based upon your facility being in substantial compliance, we are recommending to CMS that your facility be recertified for participation in the Medicare program.

Effective April 17, 2020 the above facility is certified for:

50 Skilled Nursing Facility Beds

Your facility's Medicare approved area consists of all 50 skilled nursing facility beds.

You should advise our office of any changes in staffing, services, or organization, which might affect your certification status. If, at the time of your next survey, we find your facility to not be in substantial compliance your Medicare and/or Medicaid provider agreement may be subject to non-renewal or termination.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

M. Pig

Melissa Poepping, Health Program Representative Senior Program Assurance | Licensing and Certification Minnesota Department of Health P.O. Box 64970 Saint Paul, Minnesota 55164-0970 Phone: 651-201-4117 Email: melissa.poepping@state.mn.us



Electronically delivered April 30, 2020

Administrator Langton Shores 1900 West County Road D Roseville, MN 55112

RE: CCN: 245389 Cycle Start Date: March 5, 2020

Dear Administrator:

On April 29, 2020, the Minnesota Department(s) of Health and Public Safety, completed a revisit to verify that your facility had achieved and maintained compliance. Based on our review, we have determined that your facility has achieved substantial compliance; therefore no remedies will be imposed.

Feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Mi This

Melissa Poepping, Health Program Representative Senior Program Assurance | Licensing and Certification Minnesota Department of Health P.O. Box 64970 Saint Paul, Minnesota 55164-0970 Phone: 651-201-4117 Email: melissa.poepping@state.mn.us

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTI	H AND HUMA	N SERVICES			CENTERS FOR MED	DICARE & MEDICA	AID SERVICES
					AND TRANSMITTAL		: RX17
					TE SURVEY AGENCY		acility ID: 00284
1. MEDICARE/MEDICAID PROVIDE (L1) 245389	ER NO.	3. NAME AND AI (L3) LANGTON		CILITY		4. TYPE OF ACTION	I: <u>2 (</u> L8)
2.STATE VENDOR OR MEDICAID N	JO.	(L4) 1900 WEST		AD D		1. Initial	<ol> <li>Recertification</li> <li>CHOW</li> </ol>
(L2) <b>695723400</b>		(L5) ROSEVILL	E, MN		(L6) 55112	3. Termination 5. Validation	6. Complaint
5. EFFECTIVE DATE CHANGE OF	OWNERSHIP	7. PROVIDER/SU	JPPLIER CATEC	GORY	<u>04</u> (L7)	7. On-Site Visit	9. Other
(L9)		01 Hospital	05 HHA	09 ESRD	13 PTIP 22 CLIA	8. Full Survey After C	Complaint
6. DATE OF SURVEY 03/05	/ <b>2020</b> (L34)	02 SNF/NF/Dual	06 PRTF	10 NF	14 CORF	FISCAL YEAR ENDIN	G DATE: (L35)
8. ACCREDITATION STATUS:	(L10)	03 SNF/NF/Distinct	07 X-Ray	11 ICF/IID			G DATE. (L33)
0 Unaccredited 1 TJC 2 AOA 3 Other		04 SNF	08 OPT/SP	12 RHC	16 HOSPICE	09/30	
11LTC PERIOD OF CERTIFICATION	Ň	10.THE FACILITY	Y IS CERTIFIED	AS:		I	
From (a):		A. In Complia	ance With		And/Or Approved Waivers Of		
To (b) :			equirements		2. Technical Personnel	6. Scope of Ser	vices Limit
		Complianc	e Based On:		3. 24 Hour RN	7. Medical Dire	ctor
12. Total Facility Beds	50 (L18)	1. A	cceptable POC		4. 7-Day RN (Rural SN	IF) 8. Patient Room	Size
13.Total Certified Beds	<b>50</b> (L17)	X B. Not in Cor	npliance with Pro	eram	5. Life Safety Code	9. Beds/Room	
			and/or Applied V	•	* Code: <b>B</b> *	(L12)	
14. LTC CERTIFIED BED BREAKDO	WN				15. FACILITY MEETS		
18 SNF 18/19 SNF	19 SNF	ICF	IID		1861 (e) (1) or 1861 (j) (1):	(L15)	
50							
(L37) (L38)	(L39)	(L42)	(L43)				
16. STATE SURVEY AGENCY REM	ARKS (IF APPLIC	ABLE SHOW LTC C	ANCELLATION	J DATE).			
				(DiffL).			
17. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE		Date :			18. STATE SURVEY AGENCY	APPROVAL	Date:
Angela Western, HFE N	IE II		04/07/2020	(1.10)	Melissa Poepping, Enforce	ement Specialist	05/04/2020
ΡΔΙ	RT II - TO BE (	COMPLETED	RV HCFA RE	(L19)	OFFICE OR SINGLE S	TATE AGENCY	(L20)
19. DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBII			IPLIANCE WIT			ncial Solvency (HCFA-257	2)
			HTS ACT:	II CIVIL	2. Ownership/Contro	ol Interest Disclosure Stmt (	
X 1. Facility is Eligible to I					3. Both of the Above	2:	
2. Facility is not Eligible	(L21)						
22. ORIGINAL DATE	23. LTC AGREE	MENT 2	4. LTC AGREEN	MENT	26. TERMINATION ACTION:	т. (Т	.30)
OF PARTICIPATION	BEGINNING		ENDING DA		VOLUNTARY <u>00</u>		
12/01/1986	DEGITITI	5 DALL	ENDING DI	IL.	01-Merger, Closure		leet Health/Safety
(L24)	(L41)		(L25)		02-Dissatisfaction W/ Reimburse		leet Agreement
25. LTC EXTENSION DATE:	. ,	VE SANCTIONS	(123)		03-Risk of Involuntary Termination	on OTHER	
25. EIC EXTENSION DATE.		n of Admissions:			04-Other Reason for Withdrawal		Status Change
			(L44)			00-Active	-
(L27)	B. Rescind St	uspension Date:					
			(L45)				
28. TERMINATION DATE:	29	. INTERMEDIARY	/CARRIER NO.		30. REMARKS		
		03001					
	(L28)			(L31)			
31. RO RECEIPT OF CMS-1539	30	2. DETERMINATION	NOF APPROVA	LDATE			
				-			
	(L32)			(L33)	DETERMINATION APPE	ROVAL	



Electronically delivered March 28, 2020

Administrator Langton Shores 1900 West County Road D Roseville, MN 55112

RE: CCN: 245389 Cycle Start Date: March 5, 2020

Dear Administrator:

During this period of pandemic COVID-19 outbreak, the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) has directed the State Agencies (MDH) to change the process for survey prioritization and enforcement remedies. CMS is delaying revisit surveys and are exercising enforcement discretion during this prioritization period, beginning March 23, 2020. As a result, the below enforcement actions resulting from this survey cycle will be suspended until revisits are again authorized.

This letter also requests that your facility submit an electronic plan of correction (ePOC). Although revisit surveys will not be conducted during the prioritization period, you may still submit your facility's ePOC during this time and the case will be held. Your facility may delay submission of an ePOC until the prioritization period is over.

On March 5, 2020, a survey was completed at your facility by the Minnesota Departments of Health and Public Safety, to determine if your facility was in compliance with Federal participation requirements for skilled nursing facilities and/or nursing facilities participating in the Medicare and/or Medicaid programs.

This survey found the most serious deficiencies in your facility to be widespread deficiencies that constituted no actual harm with potential for more than minimal harm that was not immediate jeopardy (Level F), as evidenced by the electronically attached CMS-2567 whereby corrections are required.

# ELECTRONIC PLAN OF CORRECTION (ePoC)

Within **ten (10) calendar days** after your receipt of this notice, you must submit an acceptable ePOC for the deficiencies cited. An acceptable ePOC will serve as your allegation of compliance. Upon receipt of an acceptable ePOC, we will authorize a revisit to your facility to determine if substantial compliance has been achieved.

To be acceptable, a provider's ePOC must include the following:

- How corrective action will be accomplished for those residents found to have been affected by the deficient practice.
- How the facility will identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice.
- What measures will be put into place, or systemic changes made, to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur.
- How the facility will monitor its corrective actions to ensure that the deficient practice is being corrected and will not recur.
- The date that each deficiency will be corrected.
- An electronic acknowledgement signature and date by an official facility representative.

The state agency may, in lieu of an onsite revisit, determine correction and compliance by accepting the facility's ePoC if the ePoC is reasonable, addresses the problem and provides evidence that the corrective action has occurred.

If an acceptable ePoC is not received within 10 calendar days from the receipt of this letter, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that one or more of the following remedies be imposed:

- Denial of payment for new Medicare and Medicaid admissions (42 CFR 488.417);
- Civil money penalty (42 CFR 488.430 through 488.444).
- Termination of your facility's Medicare and/or Medicaid agreement (488.456(b)).

# DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Questions regarding this letter and all documents submitted as a response to the resident care deficiencies (those preceded by an "F" tag) and emergency preparedness deficiencies (those preceded by an "E" tag), i.e., the plan of correction should be directed to:

Susanne Reuss, Unit Supervisor Metro C Survey Team Licensing and Certification Program Health Regulation Division Minnesota Department of Health 85 East Seventh Place, Suite 220 P.O. Box 64900 Saint Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900 Email: susanne.reuss@state.mn.us Phone: (651) 201-3793

# PRESUMPTION OF COMPLIANCE - CREDIBLE ALLEGATION OF COMPLIANCE

The facility's ePoC will serve as your allegation of compliance upon the Department's acceptance. In order for your allegation of compliance to be acceptable to the Department, the ePoC must meet the

criteria listed in the plan of correction section above. You will be notified by the Minnesota Department of Health, Licensing and Certification Program staff and/or the Department of Public Safety, State Fire Marshal Division staff, if your ePoC for the respective deficiencies (if any) is acceptable.

# VERIFICATION OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE

Upon receipt of an acceptable ePoC, a Post Certification Revisit (PCR), of your facility will be conducted to validate that substantial compliance with the regulations has been attained in accordance with your verification.

If substantial compliance has been achieved, certification of your facility in the Medicare and/or Medicaid program(s) will be continued and remedies will not be imposed. Compliance is certified as of the latest correction date on the approved ePoC, unless it is determined that either correction actually occurred between the latest correction date on the ePoC and the date of the first revisit, or correction occurred sooner than the latest correction date on the ePoC.

# FAILURE TO ACHIEVE SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE BY THE THIRD OR SIXTH MONTH AFTER THE LAST DAY OF THE SURVEY

If substantial compliance with the regulations is not verified by June 5, 2020 (three months after the identification of noncompliance), the CMS Region V Office must deny payment for new admissions as mandated by the Social Security Act (the Act) at Sections 1819(h)(2)(D) and 1919(h)(2)(C) and Federal regulations at 42 CFR Section 488.417(b).

In addition, if substantial compliance with the regulations is not verified by September 5, 2020 (six months after the identification of noncompliance) your provider agreement will be terminated. This action is mandated by the Social Security Act at Sections 1819(h)(2)(C) and 1919(h)(3)(D) and Federal regulations at 42 CFR Sections 488.412 and 488.456.

Please note that this notice does not constitute formal notice of imposition of alternative remedies or termination of your provider agreement. Should the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services determine that termination or any other remedy is warranted, it will provide you with a separate formal notification of that determination.

# INFORMAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION (IDR) / INDEPENDENT INFORMAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION (IIDR)

In accordance with 42 CFR 488.331, you have one opportunity to question cited deficiencies through an informal dispute resolution process. You are required to send your written request, along with the specific deficiencies being disputed, and an explanation of why you are disputing those deficiencies, to:

> Nursing Home Informal Dispute Process Minnesota Department of Health Health Regulation Division P.O. Box 64900 St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900

This request must be sent within the same ten days you have for submitting an ePoC for the cited deficiencies. All requests for an IDR or IIDR of federal deficiencies must be submitted via the web at: <u>https://mdhprovidercontent.web.health.state.mn.us/ltc\_idr.cfm</u>

You must notify MDH at this website of your request for an IDR or IIDR within the 10 calendar day period allotted for submitting an acceptable electronic plan of correction. A copy of the Department's informal dispute resolution policies are posted on the MDH Information Bulletin website at: <u>https://www.health.state.mn.us/facilities/regulation/infobulletins/ib04\_8.html</u>

Please note that the failure to complete the informal dispute resolution process will not delay the dates specified for compliance or the imposition of remedies.

Questions regarding all documents submitted as a response to the Life Safety Code deficiencies (those preceded by a "K" tag), i.e., the plan of correction, request for waivers, should be directed to:

Mr. Tom Linhoff, Fire Safety Supervisor Health Care Fire Inspections Minnesota Department of Public Safety State Fire Marshal Division 445 Minnesota Street, Suite 145 St. Paul, Minnesota 55101-5145 Email: tom.linhoff@state.mn.us Telephone: (651) 430-3012 Fax: (651) 215-0525

Feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Sincerely,

Mitig

Melissa Poepping, Health Program Representative Senior Program Assurance | Licensing and Certification Minnesota Department of Health P.O. Box 64970 Saint Paul, Minnesota 55164-0970 Phone: 651-201-4117 Email: melissa.poepping@state.mn.us

		AND HUMAN SERVICES			Ο		APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DAT	E SURVEY PLETED
		245389	B. WING				C 05/2020
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
LANGTO	N SHORES				000 WEST COUNTY ROAD D OSEVILLE, MN 55112		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		EC	000			
F 000	Emergency Prepare conducted on 3/2/2 recertification surve	iance with CMS Appendix Z edness Requirements, was 0, through 3/5/20, during a ey. The facility is in compliance Z Emergency Preparedness	FC	000			
	conducted at your f investigation was a was found not to be requirements of 42	3/5/20 a standard survey was acility. A complaint lso conducted. Your facility in compliance with the CFR 483, Subpart B, ong Term Care Facilities.					
	The following comp H5389053C and H	laints were unsubstantiated: 5389054C.					
	as your allegation of Department's accept enrolled in ePOC, y at the bottom of the	f correction (POC) will serve of compliance upon the otance. Because you are your signature is not required a first page of the CMS-2567 ic submission of the POC will tion of compliance.					
F 732 SS=C	an on-site revisit of conducted to valida with the regulations accordance with yo Posted Nurse Staff	ing Information	F 7	'32			4/16/20
33-0	§483.35(g) Nurse S						
LABORATORY	Y DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	ER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIG	NATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE
Electron	nically Signed						04/06/2020

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	04/07/2020 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMI	E SURVEY PLETED
		245389	B. WING	i			C 05/2020
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		· · · · ·	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
LANGTO	N SHORES				900 WEST COUNTY ROAD D ROSEVILLE, MN 55112		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 732	basis: (i) Facility name. (ii) The current data (iii) The total number worked by the follow and unlicensed number for resident care per (A) Registered number (B) Licensed praction vocational numbers (B) Licensed praction vocational numbers (C) Certified numbers (iv) Resident censur §483.35(g)(2) Postin (i) The facility must specified in paragrading daily basis at the ber (ii) Data must be posited (B) In a prominent presidents and visiton §483.35(g)(3) Public staffing data. The for- written request, mar available to the public exceed the community §483.35(g)(4) Faciling requirements. The posted daily numbers 18 months, or as recommended whichever is greated This REQUIREMEND by: Based on observation	wing information on a daily e. er and the actual hours wing categories of licensed sing staff directly responsible er shift: ses. cal nurses or licensed as defined under State law). aides. us. ing requirements. post the nurse staffing data aph (g)(1) of this section on a eginning of each shift. osted as follows: able format. place readily accessible to ors. ic access to posted nurse facility must, upon oral or ike nurse staffing data oblic for review at a cost not to inity standard. lity data retention facility must maintain the staffing data for a minimum of equired by State law, er. NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview and document	F 7	732	The Credible Allegation of Complia		
	review the facility fa	ailed to ensure the staff			has been prepared and timely sub-	mitted.	

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 4

TATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA			E CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY
ND PLAN C	FCORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	NG _			PLETED
		245389	B. WING				C
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	243303	D: WING _		TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	03/0	05/2020
					900 WEST COUNTY ROAD D		
LANGTO	N SHORES				OSEVILLE, MN 55112		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 732	Continued From pa	iae 2	F 73	32			
	This had the potent and visitors. Findings include: On 3/4/20, at 2:29 ( daily assignment so 12/24/19 were revise scheduler. The review reveale selected dates, incl weekends and all s not updated, even y occurred on the dai scheduler acknowle the changes, which replaced after call-i early before the en- shifts. Also, the sch posting was not up number of staff in e nurses, licensed pr assistants) when cl On 3/4/20, at 2:48 ( coordinator was as she stated the facili being proactive with hours, including he absent, the nurse n the staff posting an	ed with changes in staffing. tial to affect all residents, staff p.m. the staff postings and chedules 1/19/19 through ewed with the facility d that on 10 of 11 randomly luding weekdays, holidays, whifts, the staff postings were when staffing changes ily assignment schedules. The edged she was not updating nicluded staff not being n's, staff coming late, leaving d of the shift and working split heduler verified the staff dated to show the accurate each category (registered actical nurses and nursing hanges occurred. p.m. when the staffing ked about the discrepancies, ity staff have been working on h updating the daily posted rself. If the scheduler is nanager should be updating d daily assignment schedule. reeks, the facility has been			Submission of the Credible Allega Compliance is not a legal admissi a deficiency exists or that the Stat of Deficiencies were correctly cite also noted to be construed as an admission against interest of the F its Administrator, or any employee agents, or other individuals who d may be discussed in this Credible Allegation of Compliance. In addi preparation and submission of this Credible Allegation of Compliance not constitute an admission or agr of any kind by the facility of the tru any of the facts alleged or the corr of any conclusion set forth in this allegation by the survey agency. The nurse hours posting policy wa reviewed and is current. Staff education to ensure posting the current date, census, and actu hours worked by licensed and un nursing staff directly responsible for resident care by shift was started ongoing as part of new employee orientation and annual training. Audits of the nurse staffing data p will be conducted twice weekly for weeks and twice monthly thereaft Results of audits will be reviewed QAPI committee to ensure ongoin compliance. Action plans will be con-	on that ement d, and is Facility, es, raft or tion, does reement th of rectness as reflects al icensed or and is osting four er. by the g	
		a.m. the staff postings and chedule for 2/11/20 through			The Campus Administrator is resp for ongoing compliance.	שועופווטי	

		I AND HUMAN SERVICES E & MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	04/07/2020 APPROVED 0938-0391
	F OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	COM	E SURVEY PLETED C
		245389	B. WING				05/2020
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
LANGTO	ON SHORES				900 WEST COUNTY ROAD D OSEVILLE, MN 55112		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIZ TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 732	Continued From pa 3/1/20 were review The review reveale the month of 2/2020 updated, including absent. On 3/5/20, at 11:15 the expectation is the updated to match the Administrator states working on this pro The Nursing Hours 7/2010, indicated the be updated by the se actual hours worke nursing staff is defini- licensed practical no		F 7	732			

Facility ID: 00284

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 4

	-	AND HUMAN SERVICES	-		2.00	FORM	APPROVED . 0938-0391
STATEMENT	T OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		E CONSTRUCTION 02 - NEW	(X3) DAT	E SURVEY IPLETED
		245389	B. WING			03/	04/2020
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•			TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	-	
LANGTO	ON SHORES				900 WEST COUNTY ROAD D COSEVILLE, MN 55112		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000	INITIAL COMMEN	TS	К0	000			
	ALLEGATION OF O DEPARTMENT'S A SIGNATURE AT TH PAGE OF THE CM	POC WILL SERVE AS YOUR COMPLIANCE UPON THE ACCEPTANCE. YOUR HE BOTTOM OF THE FIRST IS-2567 WILL BE USED AS F COMPLIANCE.					
	VERIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE. UPON RECEIPT OF AN ACCEPTABLE POC, AN ON-SITE REVISIT OF YOUR FACILITY MAY BE CONDUCTED TO VALIDATE THAT SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE WITH THE REGULATIONS HAS BEEN ATTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH YOUR VERIFICATION. OF CORRECTION FOR THE FIRE SAFETY DEFICIENCIES (K-TAGS) TO:						
		E AN EPOC, A PAPER COPY CORRECTION IS NOT					
	Health Care Fire In State Fire Marshal 445 Minnesota St., St Paul, MN 55101	Division Suite 145					
	By email to: FM.HC	C.Inspections@state.mn.us					
	Minnesota Departn Fire Marshal Division Langton Place was the requirements for Medicare/Medicaid 483.70(a). Life Safe edition of National (NFPA) Standard 1	at 42 CFR, Subpart ety from Fire, and the 2012 Fire Protection Association 01, Life Safety Code (LSC)					
		DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	NATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE
Electron	nically Signed						04/06/2020

F5389030

**EPOC** 

PRINTED: 04/07/2020

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED
	<u>RS FOR MEDICARE</u> OF DEFICIENCIES	& MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(V2) MU		O		0938-0391 E SURVEY
	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		02 - NEW	· · ·	PLETED
		245389	B. WING			0.2/	04/0000
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	270000			TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	03/0	04/2020
					900 WEST COUNTY ROAD D		
LANGIO	N SHORES			F	ROSEVILLE, MN 55112		
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX	v	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		(X5) COMPLETION
PRÉFIX TAG		SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP		DATE
					DEFICIENCY)		
K 000	Continued From pa	000 1	КO	חחי			
	Chapter 19 Existing	-		100			
	PLEASE RETURN						
	FM.HC.Inspections	@state.mn.us					
	THE PLAN OF CO	RRECTION FOR EACH					
	DEFICIENCY MUS	T INCLUDE ALL OF THE					
	FOLLOWING INFC	)RMATION:					
	1. A description of v	what has been, or will be, done					
	to correct the defici						
	2. The actual, or pr	oposed, completion date.					
	3. The name and/or						
		rection and monitoring to ence of the deficiency.					
		-					
	Langton Place is a and was constructe	3-story building type II (111)					
		ia in 2019.					
		ected by a full fire sprinkler					
	5	has a fire alarm system with detection and spaces open to					
		monitored for automatic fire					
	department notifica						
	The facility has a c	apacity of 50 beds and had a					
	census of 46 at the						
	The requirement at	42 CFR, Subpart 483.70(a) is					
14 0 1 1	NOT MET as evide	-		~ 4 4			4/40/00
K 211 SS=C	Means of Egress - CFR(s): NFPA 101	General	K 2	211			4/16/20
30-0							
	Means of Egress -						
		ys, corridors, exit discharges, accesses are in accordance					
		the means of egress is					
		-					

Facility ID: 00284

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 7

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING		B) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		245389	B. WING		03/04/2020
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
LANGTO	N SHORES			1900 WEST COUNTY ROAD D ROSEVILLE, MN 55112	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)	DATE
K 211	full use in case of e 18/19.2.2 through 18.2.1, 19.2.1, 7.1. This REQUIREME by: Based on observa facility failed to Mai accordance with (N Safety Code / Heal Section 18/19.2.2 t 18.2.1, 19.2.1, 7.1. could affect all 46 of Findings include: On a facility tour be 3/4/2020, it was rev sidewalks at three public way.	ained free of all obstructions to emergency, unless modified by 18/19.2.11. 10.1 NT is not met as evidenced tion and staff interview, the ntain Means of Egress in IFPA 101 / NFPA 99), (Life th Care Facilities Code), hrough 18/19.2.11. 10.1 . This deficient practice of residents. etween the hours of 9-1pm on vealed that we found the of the exits do not extend to ice was verified by the Facility	K 211	The Credible Allegation of Compliance has been prepared and timely submitt Submission of the Credible Allegation Compliance is not a legal admission the deficiency exists or that the Statemen Deficiencies were correctly cited, and also noted to be construed as an admission against interest of the Facili its Administrator, or any employees, agents, or other individuals who draft may be discussed in this Credible Allegation of Compliance. In addition, preparation and submission of this Credible Allegation of Compliance doe not constitute an admission or agreem of any kind by the facility of the truth o any of the facts alleged or the correctr of any conclusion set forth in this allegation by the survey agency. All exterior sidewalks were reviewed ff extension to the public way. The three sidewalks noted to not fully extend we modified on 4/2/2020 to extend to the parking lot in accordance with Life Sat Code section 18/19.2.2 through 18/19.2.11, 18.2.1, 19.2.1, 7.1.10.1, N 101. The Environmental Services Dire	ed. of hat a t of is lity, or es hent f hess or ere fety FPA ector
K 341	Fire Alarm System	Installation	K 341	is responsible for ongoing compliance	

Facility ID: 00284

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 7

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	04/07/2020 APPROVED 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI		E CONSTRUCTION 2 - NEW	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245389	B. WING			03/	04/2020
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
LANGTO	N SHORES				00 WEST COUNTY ROAD D OSEVILLE, MN 55112		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 341	components appro accordance with NI and NFPA 72, Nation provide effective was building. In areas n detection is installed unit. In new occupa at notification applia and supervising sta	- Installation is installed with systems and ved for the purpose in FPA 70, National Electric Code, onal Fire Alarm Code to arning of fire in any part of the ot continuously occupied, d at each fire alarm control ancy, detection is also installed ance circuit power extenders, ation transmitting equipment. wiring or other transmission d for integrity.	К 3	41			
	by: Based on observa facility failed to Mai Installation in acco 99, Life Safety Cod Code, Section 18.3 This deficient pract residents. Findings include: On a facility tour be 3/4/2020, it was rev smoke detectors in	NT is not met as evidenced tion and staff interview, the ntain Fire Alarm System - ordance with NFPA 101 / NFPA le / Health Care Facilities 3.4.1, 19.3.4.1, 9.6, 9.6.1.8 . ice could affect all 46 of etween the hours of 9-1pm on vealed that we found missing a reas open to corridor on 1st m, 2nd and 3rd floor storage 9 and 309.			Smoke detectors were installed in identified areas open to the corrido 3/9/2020 in accordance with Life Sa Code section 18.3.4.1, 19.3.4.1, 9.6 9.6.1.8, NFPA 101. The Environme Services Director is responsible for ongoing compliance.	r on afety ວີ, ntal	
K 355		ice was verified by the Facility of discovery.	К 3	55			4/16/20

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 7

		AND HUMAN SERVICES		FOR	D: 04/07/2020 M APPROVED D. 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		ATE SURVEY DMPLETED
		245389	B. WING _	0	3/04/2020
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
LANGTO	N SHORES			1900 WEST COUNTY ROAD D ROSEVILLE, MN 55112	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ( MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 355 SS=C	• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ige 4	K 35	55	
K 918 SS=F	inspected, and mai NFPA 10, Standard Extinguishers. 18.3.5.12, 19.3.5.12 This REQUIREMEN by: Based on (observa staff interview, the f Portable Fire Exting (NFPA 101 / NFPA Care Facilities Cod 19.3.5.12, NFPA 100 affect all 50 of the r Findings include: On a facility tour be 3/4/2020, it was rev extinguisher need r install a extinguishe This deficient pract Director at the time Electrical Systems CFR(s): NFPA 101 Electrical Systems Maintenance and T The generator or o and associated equ service within 10 se criterion is not met process shall be pri capability for the life Maintenance and te	uishers are selected, installed, ntained in accordance with for Portable Fire 2, NFPA 10 NT is not met as evidenced ation, document review and facility failed to Maintain guishers in accordance with 99), (Life Safety Code / Health e), Section 18.3.5.12, 0. This deficient practice could residents. etween the hours of 9-1pm on vealed that we found the fire nonthly checks completed and er in beauty shop. ice was verified by the Facility of discovery. - Essential Electric System	K 91	A fire extinguisher was placed in the beauty salon on 3/9/2020 in accordance with Life Safety Code section 18.3.5.12, 19.3.5.12, NFPA 10. Monthly checks of the fire extinguishers have been implemented. The Environmental Services Director will be responsible for ongoing compliance by creating a re-occurring preventive maintenance tas request in the PHS work order system	4/16/20

Facility ID: 00284

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 7

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	04/07/2020 APPROVED 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUC <sup>®</sup> NG <b>02 - NEW</b>	TION		E SURVEY IPLETED
		245389	B. WING			03/	04/2020
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•	· · · · ·	STREET ADDRE	SS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
LANGTO	IN SHORES			1900 WEST CO ROSEVILLE,	DUNTY ROAD D MN 55112		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	K (EACH	OVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC I CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 918	with NFPA 110. Generator sets are under load 30 minu day intervals, and e months for 4 contin under load conditio simulated cold star transfer of all EES competent person stored energy powe accordance with NI circuit breakers are program for periodi components is esta manufacturer requi maintenance and te readily available. E circuits are marked separate from norn the possibility of da source is a design installations. 6.4.4, 6.5.4, 6.6.4 ( 111, 700.10 (NFPA This REQUIREMEN by: Based on docume the facility failed to Essential Electric S Testing in accordar Life Safety Code / I Section 6.4.4, 6.5.4 NFPA 111, 700.10 ( practice could affec Findings include: On a facility tour be 3/4/2020, it was rev	inspected weekly, exercised ites 12 times a year in 20-40 exercised once every 36 nuous hours. Scheduled test ns include a complete t and automatic or manual loads, and are conducted by hel. Maintenance and testing of er sources (Type 3 EES) are in FPA 111. Main and feeder e inspected annually, and a ically exercising the ablished according to rements. Written records of esting are maintained and ES electrical panels and l, readily identifiable, and nal power circuits. Minimizing image of the emergency power consideration for new	K9	Weekly a have beer with Life S 6.6.4, NF Environm responsib creating a	and Monthly generator n implemented in acco Safety Code section 6. PA 99 and NFPA 70. T rental Services Director ole for ongoing complia a re-occurring preventiv nce task request in the er system	rdance 4.4, 6.5.4, he r will be ince by /e	

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 7

		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION 02 - NEW	(X3) DAT	E SURVEY PLETED
		245389	B. WING			03/	04/2020
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	-	
LANGTO	N SHORES				900 WEST COUNTY ROAD D ROSEVILLE, MN 55112		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 918	Continued From pa This deficient pract Director at the time	ice was verified by the Facility	κ 9	18			

Facility ID: 00284

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 7



Electronically delivered March 28, 2020

Administrator Langton Shores 1900 West County Road D Roseville, MN 55112

Re: State Nursing Home Licensing Orders Event ID: RX1711

Dear Administrator:

The above facility was surveyed on March 2, 2020 through March 5, 2020 for the purpose of assessing compliance with Minnesota Department of Health Nursing Home Rules and Statutes. At the time of the survey, the survey team from the Minnesota Department of Health - Health Regulation Division noted one or more violations of these rules or statutes that are issued in accordance with Minn. Stat. § 144.653 and/or Minn. Stat. § 144A.10. If, upon reinspection, it is found that the deficiency or deficiencies cited herein are not corrected, a civil fine for each deficiency not corrected shall be assessed in accordance with a schedule of fines promulgated by rule and/or statute of the Minnesota Department of Health.

To assist in complying with the correction order(s), a "suggested method of correction" has been added. This provision is being suggested as one method that you can follow to correct the cited deficiency. Please remember that this provision is <u>only a suggestion</u> and you are not required to follow it. Failure to follow the suggested method will not result in the issuance of a penalty assessment. You are reminded, however, that regardless of the method used, correction of the order within the established time frame is required. The "suggested method of correction" is for your information and assistance only.

You have agreed to participate in the electronic receipt of State licensure orders consistent with the Minnesota Department of Health Informational Bulletin 14-01, available at

<u>https://www.health.state.mn.us/facilities/regulation/infobulletins/ib04\_8.html</u>. The State licensing orders are delineated on the Minnesota Department of Health State Form and are being delivered to you electronically. The Minnesota Department of Health is documenting the State Licensing Correction Orders using federal software. Tag numbers have been assigned to Minnesota state statutes/rules for Nursing Homes.

The assigned tag number appears in the far left column entitled "ID Prefix Tag." The state statute/rule number and the corresponding text of the state statute/rule out of compliance is listed in the "Summary Statement of Deficiencies" column and replaces the "To Comply" portion of the correction order. This column also includes the findings that are in violation of the state statute or rule after the statement, "This MN Requirement is not met as evidenced by." Following the surveyors findings are the Suggested Method of Correction and the Time Period For Correction.

PLEASE DISREGARD THE HEADING OF THE FOURTH COLUMN WHICH STATES, "PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION." THIS APPLIES TO FEDERAL DEFICIENCIES ONLY. THIS WILL APPEAR ON EACH PAGE.

THERE IS NO REQUIREMENT TO SUBMIT A PLAN OF CORRECTION FOR VIOLATIONS OF MINNESOTA STATE STATUTES/RULES.

Although no plan of correction is necessary for State Statutes/Rules, please enter the word "corrected" in the box available for text. You must then indicate in the electronic State licensure process, under the heading completion date, the date your orders will be corrected prior to electronically submitting to the Minnesota Department of Health. We urge you to review these orders carefully, item by item, and if you find that any of the orders are not in accordance with your understanding at the time of the exit conference following the survey, you should immediately contact:

Susanne Reuss, Unit Supervisor Metro C Survey Team Licensing and Certification Program Health Regulation Division Minnesota Department of Health 85 East Seventh Place, Suite 220 P.O. Box 64900 Saint Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900 Email: susanne.reuss@state.mn.us Phone: (651) 201-3793

You may request a hearing on any assessments that may result from non-compliance with these orders provided that a written request is made to the Department within 15 days of receipt of a notice of assessment for non-compliance.

Please note it is your responsibility to share the information contained in this letter and the results of this visit with the President of your facility's Governing Body.

Please feel free to call me with any questions.

Mitig

Melissa Poepping, Health Program Representative Senior Program Assurance | Licensing and Certification Minnesota Department of Health P.O. Box 64970 Saint Paul, Minnesota 55164-0970 Phone: 651-201-4117 Email: melissa.poepping@state.mn.us

Minnesc	ta Department of He	alth			I ORANIA I ROVED
	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		00284	B. WING		C 03/05/2020
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE	
	N SHORES	1900 WES	T COUNTY	ROAD D	
LANGTO	N SHORES	ROSEVILI	LE, MN 5511	2	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETE
2 000	Initial Comments		2 000		
	*****ATTEI	NTION*****			
	NH LICENSING	CORRECTION ORDER			
	144A.10, this corre- pursuant to a surve found that the defic herein are not corre- not corrected shall	Minnesota Statute, section ction order has been issued y. If, upon reinspection, it is iency or deficiencies cited ected, a fine for each violation be assessed in accordance fines promulgated by rule of artment of Health.			
	corrected requires of requirements of the number and MN Ru When a rule contain comply with any of lack of compliance. re-inspection with a result in the assess	hether a violation has been compliance with all e rule provided at the tag ile number indicated below. Ins several items, failure to the items will be considered Lack of compliance upon iny item of multi-part rule will ment of a fine even if the item uring the initial inspection was			
	that may result from orders provided that the Department wit	hearing on any assessments n non-compliance with these a written request is made to hin 15 days of receipt of a nt for non-compliance.			
	Department's staff the following correct	TS: 3/5/20, surveyors of this visited the above provider and tion orders were issued. hint H53899053C and			
		nvestigated and not			
	epartment of Health	ER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIG		TITLE	(X6) DATE
Electron	ically Signed	LINGUFFLIER REFREGENTATIVE 5 5161		IIILE	04/06/20
STATE FOR			6899 E	221711	If continuation sheet 1 of 5

If continuation sheet 1 of 5

STATEMEN	ota Department of He NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
00284		B. WING			C 05/2020	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AI	DDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
	N SHORES		ST COUNTY R			
	I		LE, MN 55112			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	TON SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
2 000	Continued From pa	ige 1	2 000			
	the State Licensing federal software. Ta assigned to Minness Nursing Homes. Th appears in the far le Tag." The state sta listed in the "Summ column and replace the correction order the findings which a statute after the sta as evidence by." For are the Suggested Time period for Cor You have agreed to receipt of State lice the Minnesota Depa Informational Bullet http://www.health.st obul.htm The State delineated on the a Department of Heal you electronically. is necessary for State enter the word "corn text. You must then State licensure proo completion date, the corrected prior to el Minnesota Department PLEASE DISREGA FOURTH COLUMN "PROVIDER'S PLA APPLIES TO FEDE	o participate in the electronic insure orders consistent with artment of Health tin 14-01, available at tate.mn.us/divs/fpc/profinfo/inf e licensing orders are ttached Minnesota Ith orders being submitted to Although no plan of correction ate Statutes/Rules, please rected" in the box available for indicate in the electronic cess, under the heading e date your orders will be lectronically submitting to the nent of Health.	5			

RX1711

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION (X:	3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		B. WING		C 03/05/2020	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE	
ANGTO	N SHORES		T COUNTY LE, MN 551 <sup>2</sup>		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	
2 000	CORRECTION FO	ENT TO SUBMIT A PLAN OF	2 000		
21426	Prevention And Con (a) A nursing home maintain a compret infection control pro- current tuberculosis issued by the Unite Control and Preven Tuberculosis Elimin Morbidity and Morta This program must infection control pla unpaid employees, residents, and volu Health shall provide regarding implement	e provider must establish and hensive tuberculosis ogram according to the most s infection control guidelines d States Centers for Disease tion (CDC), Division of hation, as published in CDC's ality Weekly Report (MMWR). include a tuberculosis an that covers all paid and contractors, students, inteers. The Department of e technical assistance intation of the guidelines.	21426		4/16/20
	by: Based on interview agency failed to en R9, R5) who were a Skin Test (TST) we	ent is not met as evidenced and document review, the sure 3 of 5 residents (R10, administered the Tuberculin re appropriately screened as State Tuberculosis (TB)		Corrected	

RX1711

If continuation sheet 3 of 5

Minneso	ta Department of He	alth			FORM	APPROVED
STATEMEN	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLI A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		00294	B. WING			С
		00284			03/0	05/2020
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		ST COUNTY I	TATE, ZIP CODE		
LANGTO	N SHORES		LE, MN 5511			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
21426	Continued From pa	ge 3	21426			
	Findings include:					
	Immunization Admir revealed R10 was as the first step TST or no documentation t addition there was of second step TST w at 1:34 a.m. and rea which was less than accordance with Sta R9 was admitted to review of Immuniza form it was revealed step TST which was administered on 1/4 blank. In addition, the that a second step on 1/30/20, at 8:49 that it was was read	the facility on 1/4/20. During tion Administration Record d R9 had not received the first s scheduled to be 4/20, however the form was he medical record showed TST had been administered p.m. Documentation identified d on 2/1/20, however there tented as to when it was read,				
	Immunization Admin indicated R5 was a TST on 6/23/19, at 6/24/19, at 9:32 p.m negative interpretat 48-72 hours, in acc guidelines. The facility Tubercu policy dated 4/2019	the facility on 6/8/20. The nistration Record form dministered a second step 6:31 a.m. and read on n. as 0 mm induration and ion which was not between ordance with State TB				
Minnosoto D	administred to all sl	lin skin test (TST) will be killed facility residents within ion, unless there is a written				

RX1711

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		A. BUILDING:				
		00284	B. WING			C 05/2020
IAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
ANGTO	N SHORES					
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA		LE, MN 55112	2 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	COMPLET DATE
21426	Continued From pa	ge 4	21426			
	<ul> <li>documentation of a negative TST within the last 3 months" In addition, the policy directed "A two-step procedure will be followed. If the initial TST is negative, the second step TB test should not be done until 14 days after the reading of the initial"</li> <li>SUGGESTED METHOD OF CORRECTION: The infection control nurse (ICN), director of nursing (DON) and/or designee could review policies and procedures related to the screening and testing for tuberculosis for residents. Facility staff could be educated on the TB regulations, symptom screening, and the two-step Mantoux process. The ICN, DON and/or designee could audit resident admissions as well as current residents records to ensure compliance. The ICN, DON and/or designee could take those findings/education to the Quality Assurance Performance Improvement (QAPI) committee for a determined amount of time until the QAPI committee determines successful compliance or the need for ongoing monitoring.</li> <li>TIME PERIOD FOR CORRECTION: Twenty one-(21) days.</li> </ul>					
	epartment of Health					

RX1711